CITY OF LEMOORE PARKS & RECREATION COMMISSION RECRUITMENT

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN by the City Council of the City of Lemoore that one vacancy occurred on the Lemoore Parks and Recreation Commission on December 31, 2022.

The Parks and Recreation Commission meetings are held the second Tuesday of every other month (Bi-Monthly) at 5:30 p.m. Parks and Recreation Commission advises the City Council on issues regarding the development, improvement, activities and maintenance of the City's parks, buildings, and recreation programs. The Commission consists of five residents, appointed by the Mayor for a two-year term.

If interested in serving on the Parks and Recreation Commission, please submit your application to the City Clerk at cityclerk@lemoore.com or to 711 W. Cinnamon Drive, Lemoore, CA 93245.

Applications may be accessed from the City website or requested from the City Clerk (559) 924-6744 ext. 700.

